08-31-2004

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

U.S	. DEF	PARTM	IENT	OF	COMM	IERCI
		D-44		T		A45 -

REUCI102825576							
82404 PATENTS ONLY							
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.							
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
(1) Carol A. McCarthy Executrix - Estate of Timothy McCarthy	Name: ICESTONE, LLC						
(2) Sriram Rangarajan	Internal Address:						
	36						
Execution Date(s) August 23, 2004	Street Address: Brookyn Navy Yard						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🗸 No	10/						
3. Nature of conveyance:	63 Flushing Building #12						
Assignment Merger	City: Brooklyn						
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: New York						
Government Interest Assignment	Country:Zip: 11205-1018						
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License							
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No						
4. Application or patent number(s): This document is being filed together with a new application.							
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Additional numbers attached? Yes No							
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
Name: Dara L. Onofrio							
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address: Onofrio Law	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☐ Enclosed Check = 5492						
Street Address: 1133 Broadway - Suite 1600	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
	8. Payment Information						
City: New York	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
State: New York Zip: 10010	Expiration Date						
Phone Number: 212-871-6112	b. Deposit Account Number						
Fax Number: <u>212-871-6113</u>	Authorized User Name						
Email Address: dara@onofriolaw.com							
9. Signature:	XX 8/24/04						
Signature	Date						
Dara L. Onofrio Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

08/26/2004 JBALINAN 00000096 10925199 03 FC:8021

ASSIGNMENT

We, Timothy McCarthy (deceased) represented by Carol A. McCarthy, Executrix of the Estate of Timothy McCarthy, 1457 Bay Ridge Parkway, Brooklyn, New York, 11228, formerly a citizen of the United States of America; and Sriram Rangarajan, 274 Crann Street, Hillside, New Jersey, 07205, a citizen of India, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, have LLC. assigned and do hereby assign to ICESTONE, a limited liability corporation under the laws of the State of New York, having a place of business at Brooklyn Navy Yard, 63 Flushing, Building #12, Brooklyn, New York 11205-1010, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest in the United States to all subject matter invented by us and disclosed in the application for letters Patent of the United States entitled, METHOD FOR PRODUCING MATERIALS FROM RECYCLED GLASS AND CEMENT COMPOSITIONS, executed on even date or dates herewith and claiming priority of U.S. provisional application 60/497,621 filed on August 25, 2003, and in and to all letters Patent and all Convention and Treaty rights of all kinds, in the United States, for all such subject matter. We agree to sign all papers necessary to secure said Letters Patent and rights, and request LLC. issuance of all said Letters Patent to said ICESTONE in accordance with this assignment.

Executed: August \$2 2004

Carol A. McCarthy
Executrix – Estate of Timothy

McCarthy

Executed: August 23 2004

RECORDED: 08/24/2004

Sriram Rangarajan

PATENT REEL: 015725 FRAME: 0483